RESOLUTION 2020-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE WASTEWATER AND RECLAIMED UTILITY MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Wales has contracted with Kimley-Horn and Associates to produce an updated wastewater and reclaimed utility master plan, which is a living document that can change as the environment changes

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City Commission formally adopt this Wastewater and Reclaimed Utility Master Plan created by Kimley-Horn and Associates

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of Lake Wales, Polk County, Florida:

The wastewater and reclaimed utility master plan sets forth the plan for expansion and maintenance of the existing wastewater and reclaimed infrastructure for the next 5, 10, and 20 years.

THIS RESOLUTION INTRODUCED AND PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales, Polk County, Florida at its regular meeting on May 19, 2020.

Eugene Fultz
Mayor/Commissioner, City of Lake Wales

ATTEST:		
Jennifer Nanek City Clerk		